
 

   

2024-2025 Academic Calendar 

September 9, 2024 (Monday) Start of the 2024-2025 Academic Year 

September 23-26, 2024 (Monday-Thursday): Captain Elections 

September 27, 2024 (Friday): Middle School-High School Picnic 

October 8, 2024 (Tuesday): Leventathlon 

October 9, 2024 (Wednesday): Meeting with 6th Grade Parents 

October 11-13, 2024 (Friday-Sunday): Middle School Tent Camp 

October 17, 2024 (Thursday): 8th Grade Trip to Güzelyurt/Lefke 

October 18-20, 2024 (Friday-Sunday): High School Tent Camp 

October 23, 2024 (Wednesday): Oktoberfest 

October 25, 2024 (Friday): 6th Grade Trip to Girne 

October 29, 2024 (Tuesday): 
Republic Day of Turkey (1-day holiday, 9th graders in charge of the 
ceremony) 

October 31, 2024 (Thursday): Halloween Event 

November 5, 2024 (Tuesday): 7th Grade Trip to Gazimağusa 

November 10, 2024 (Sunday): Atatürk Memorial and Atatürk Week 

November 15, 2024 (Friday): 
Republic Day of TRNC (1-day holiday, 9th graders in charge of the 
ceremony) 

November 18-26, 2024 (Monday-Tuesday): Midterm Exams (Exam Week) 

November 24, 2024 (Sunday): 
Teachers' Day Celebrations 

December 2, 2024 (Monday): Science Fair 

December 11, 2024 (Wednesday): Teknecik Power Plant Trip (8th graders) 

December 17, 2024 (Tuesday): "The Real Samurai" Theatre Show 

December 21-25, 2024 (Saturday-Wednesday): National Struggle and Martyrs Week 

December 30, 2024 (Monday): New Year Celebration (Afternoon) 

December 31, 2024 - January 1, 2025 (Tuesday-
Wednesday): 

Holiday 

January 13, 2025 (Monday): 
Commemoration of the Passing of Rauf R. Denktaş, Founding 
President of the TRNC 

January 15, 2025 (Wednesday): Commemoration of the Passing of Dr. Fazıl Küçük, Community 
Leader.  

January 13-22, 2025 (Monday-Wednesday): 1st Term Final Examinations (Exam Week) 



 

      

  

January 24-28, 2025 (Friday-Tuesday): Make-up and Responsibility Exams (3 days) 

January 29, 2025 (Wednesday): Showing of Exam Papers to Students 

January 31, 2025 (Friday): End-of-Term Report Card Distribution 

February 1-16, 2025 (Saturday-Sunday): Mid-Year Break 

 February 17, 2025 (Monday): Start of the Second Term 

March 4, 2025 (Tuesday): Music Night 

March 5, 2025 (Wednesday): Cyprus Day 

March 10, 2025 (Monday): Francophonie Event 

March 14, 2025 (Friday): Pi Day Event 

March 20-28, 2025 (Thursday-Tuesday): Midterm Exams (Exam Week) 

March 29 - April 1, 2025 (Saturday-Tuesday): Eve of Ramadan and Ramadan Bayram (4-day holiday) 

April 10, 2025 (Thursday): 7th Grade Trip to the Meteorology Department 

April 15, 2025 (Tuesday): Language Night 

April 23, 2025 (Wednesday): National Sovereignty and Children's Day (1-day holiday) 

May 1, 2025 (Thursday): Labor and Solidarity Day (1-day holiday) 

May 2, 2025 (Friday): Theatre Show 

May 19, 2025 (Monday): Atatürk Memorial, Youth, and Sports Day (1-day holiday) 

May 26 - June 3, 2025 (Monday-Tuesday): 2nd Term Final Examinations (Exam Week) 

June 5-9, 2025 (Thursday-Monday): Eve of Sacrifice and Sacrifice Bayram (5-day holiday) 

June 10-11, 2025 (Tuesday-Wednesday): Make-up Exams (2 days) 

June 11, 2025 (Wednesday): Showing of Exam Papers to Students 

June 13, 2025 (Friday): Report Card Distribution/Art Exhibition 

June 16-18, 2025 (Monday-Wednesday): Remedial Exams (3 days) 

June 23, 2025 (Monday): Torch Parade 

June 25, 2025 (Wednesday): High School Graduation Ceremony 

June 27, 2025 (Friday): End of the 2024-2025 Academic Year 

September 9, 2025 (Tuesday): Start of the 2025-2026 Academic Year 

 

 Note: The academic calendar may be subject to changes or additions depending on circumstances. Written announcements 

will be sent to parents before each event.  


